GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU

PRESSNOTE

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES EXAMINATION (1), 2015-
DECLARATION OF FINAL RESULT THERE OF.

The following are the lists, in order of merit of 190 candidates who have qualified
on the basis of the results of the Combined Defence Services Examination (1)-2015 conducted by
the Union Public Service Commission in February, 2015 and SSB interviews held by the
Services Selection Board of the Ministry of Defence for admission to the 140" Course of Indian
Military Academy, Dehradun; Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Keraa and Air Force
Academy, Hyderabad (Pre-Flying) Training Course i.e. 199/ 16F/PC.

2. There are some common candidates in the three lists for various courses.

3. The number of vacancies, as intimated by the Government is 200 for Indian Military
Academy [including 25 vacancies reserved for NCC *C’ Certificate (Army Wing) holders], 45
for Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala -[ General Service] including 06 vacancies
reserved for NCC ‘C’ Certificate holders|(Naval Wing) and 32 for Air Force Academy,
Hyderabad.

4.  The Commission had recommended 4787, 2921 and 595 as qualified in the written test
for admission to the Indian Military Academy/ Indian Naval Academy and Air Force
Academy respectively. The number of candidates finally qualified are those after SSB test
conducted by Army Head Quarters.

5. The results of Medical examination have not been taken into account in preparing
theselists.

6. Verification of date of birth and educational qualifications of these candidates is till
under process by the Army Headquarters. The candidature of all these candidates is,
therefore, Provisional on this score. Candidates are requested to forward their certificates, in
original, in support of Date of Birth/Educational qualification etc., certificates clamed by
them, along with Photostat attested copies thereof to Army Headquarters/Naval
Headquarters/Air Headquarters, as per their first choice.

7. In case, there is any change of address, the candidates are advised to promptly intimate
directly to the Army Headquarters/Naval Headquarters/Air Headquarters.

8. These results will aso be available on the UPSC website at http.//www.upsc.gov.in
However, marks of the candidates will be available on the website after completion of its
complete process i.e. after declaration of final result of Officers Training Academy (OTA)
for Combined Defence Services Examination (1)-2015.

0. For any further information, the candidates may contact Facilitation Counter near
Gate ‘C’  of the Commission’s Office, either in the person or on Telephone Nos. 011-
23385271/011-23381125/011-23098543 between 10:00 Hours & 17:00 Hours on any
working days.
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2015

ROLL NO
INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

003197
206694
006230
149141
013979
066753
127033
219551
106642
068174
180580
127254
224241
041200
125118
137448
197810
069234
131909
052030
099033
200617
165751
073954
187405
159855
004570
165852
101552
249985
001926
135250
190712
156015
252312
069421
128473
067732
163487
146961
061617
034179
161049
001400
029315
049501
097618
182032
196971
003598

072680
055757

NAME

SHIVANSH TRIPATHI

ARJUN SINGH

RAMAN SHARMA

AKHIL TIWARI

SIDARTH GUPTA

ISHAN SINGH PARIHAR
KSHITIJKUMAR VERMA
MOHIT RANGI

NIKHIL SHARMA

VISHNU VISHAL

NAVANKUR SHRIVASTAVA
SURYA PRATAP SINGH RATHORE
JAI DANG

ANKUR AGGARWAL
SHUBHAM GUPTA

BHANU PRATAP MISHRA
PRATEEK SHARMA

GOLHAR VIKRANT DEVIDAS
SARVESH OJHA
PARBHANIKAR SAURABH VILAS
PATHAK CHANDAN RAGHUNATH
SOMBIR JAKHAR

SAHIL SHARMA

SHIVAM SHARMA

PRAVEEN KUMAR SINGH
MANORANJAN KUMAR
KAVALI VINOD KUMAR
JASKIRATH SINGH MAKOL
PARBINDER KUMAR

ANKIT DAS

SUDHANSHU KUMAR

BIR BIRENDER SINGH KATOCH
ASHIM SOURABH SHRIVASTAVA
KARTIKAY SHARMA

BOBBY SINGH RAGHAV

AMIT KUMAR SINGH

MANISH PRASAD SINGH

AMIT JOSHI

SHIVENDRA PRATAP SINGH
MANJEET

DEEPAK HARSHWAL

YADU KRISHNAN P S

SUMEET SINGH SARMAL
KUSHAL KHATRI

TARUN NEHRA

NABAJIT SAIKIA

ABHINAV MANI TRIPATHI
AKASH DEEP VOHRA

T SADITHAN

V DINESH

NIKHIL CHAUDHARY
RAJKUMAR
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S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

53 250740 RAHUL ANAND

54 090506 NALAKATH ROHITH SUDARSAN
55 097641 BOBBY RAJSINGH

56 003659 RAHUL SETH

57 183308 MUKUL MOHAN MALHOTRA
58 002668 ARVIND KUMAR YADAV

59 002036 DIVAKAR BRAHAMCHARI

60 213756 HIMANSHU DUBEY

61 008884 ANIL JOSHI

62 204410 SURAT SINGH MAHLA

63 179513 ISHAN ARYA

64 099177 AVINASH MAAN

65 110277 NARESH G

66 126094 AAYUSH CHAUHAN

67 160631 KSHETRIMAYUM SANAYAIRANGCHAN M
68 151116 AMAR CHHETRY

69 086299 NIKHIL A NATH

70 091937 PRASANTA BANDYOPADHYAY
71 212263 SHIKHAR SINGH

72 141465 GAJENDRA SINGH

73 110961 SUBODH RAI

74 138888 PANKAJPATWAL

75 122029 SHIVAM DIXIT

76 245848 PEEYUSH

7 063491 ABHISHEK CHAUDHARY

78 002517 MOBIA HANGU

79 109695 PRATEEK DABAS

80 166073 PRADEEP YADAV

81 246213 AMAL C

82 161864 ABHINAV KUMAR ROY

83 132045 ANKITESH BADOLA

84 178292 ARJUN V KANSAL

85 011756 SUMIT DASILA

86 001660 TRIBHUVAN SINGH TYAGI

87 180055 AKSHAT SHARMA

88 059119 SAURAV KUMAR SINGH

89 087361 RAJAT KUMAR SINGH BHADAURIA
90 001713 SURESH DEVTULYA

91 164887 NIRMAL KUMAR

92 010347 GEORGEY JANS

93 102723 AMIT KUMAR

94 051830 VEDAVYASKAMATH

95 043591 ASHISH DALAL

96 184124 PUNEET SHARDEYA MISHRA
97 106105 PRINCE CHANDRA

98 032224 GYANENDRA PRAKASH MISHRA
99 182657 RAHUL ARORA

100 076655 SAURAYV SINGH

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

101 048404 NIKAM PRANAV RAJENDRA
102 204287 JASWANT SINGH RATHORE
103 175101 KAMAL SINGH RATHORE
104 240614 ABHISHEK KASHYAP

105 024040 YOGESH GAUR

106 114613 SARIN V K
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S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

107 176830 DAPENDER SINGH KOUNDEL
108 100585 PRATEEK SINGH

109 190342 RAVI SHARMA

110 187952 CHETAN YADAV

111 078530 AVINASH KUMAR

112 032126 TUSHAR MANE

113 108681 MANOJSINGH BISHT

114 143485 GURSHARAN PREET SINGH
115 129292 HIMANSU RAI

116 137895 ASHISH RANA

117 028797 NITISH KUMAR

118 188854 SUMIT DESHWAL
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ROLL NO

INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

O©CoO~NOOUIDAWNPE

46
47
48
49
50

INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

51
52

003197
206694
149141
013979
066753
127033
041200
137448
099033
073954
187405
004570
165852
101552
249985
001926
156015
128473
067732
061617
001400
029315
049501
097618
196971
072680
055757
250740
090506
003659
183308
002668
002036
213756
110277
126094
151116
086299
212263
141465
110961
138888
122029
245848
002517
166073
246213
161864
178292
180055

059119
087361

NAME

SHIVANSH TRIPATHI
ARJUN SINGH

AKHIL TIWARI

SIDARTH GUPTA

ISHAN SINGH PARIHAR
KSHITIJKUMAR VERMA
ANKUR AGGARWAL
BHANU PRATAP MISHRA
PATHAK CHANDAN RAGHUNATH
SHIVAM SHARMA
PRAVEEN KUMAR SINGH
KAVALI VINOD KUMAR
JASKIRATH SINGH MAKOL
PARBINDER KUMAR
ANKIT DAS

SUDHANSHU KUMAR
KARTIKAY SHARMA
MANISH PRASAD SINGH
AMIT JOSHI

DEEPAK HARSHWAL
KUSHAL KHATRI

TARUN NEHRA

NABAJIT SAIKIA
ABHINAV MANI TRIPATHI
T SADITHAN

NIKHIL CHAUDHARY
RAJKUMAR

RAHUL ANAND
NALAKATH ROHITH SUDARSAN
RAHUL SETH
MUKUL MOHAN MALHOTRA
ARVIND KUMAR YADAV
DIVAKAR BRAHAMCHARI
HIMANSHU DUBEY
NARESH G

AAYUSH CHAUHAN
AMAR CHHETRY

NIKHIL A NATH

SHIKHAR SINGH
GAJENDRA SINGH
SUBODH RAI
PANKAJPATWAL
SHIVAM DIXIT

PEEYUSH

MOBIA HANGU

PRADEEP YADAV

AMAL C

ABHINAV KUMAR ROY
ARJUN V KANSAL
AKSHAT SHARMA

SAURAV KUMAR SINGH
RAJAT KUMAR SINGH BHADAURIA
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S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

53 001713 SURESH DEVTULYA

54 010347 GEORGEY JANS

55 043591 ASHISH DALAL

56 184124 PUNEET SHARDEYA MISHRA
57 106105 PRINCE CHANDRA

58 182657 RAHUL ARORA

59 048404 NIKAM PRANAV RAJENDRA
60 204287 JASWANT SINGH RATHORE
61 175101 KAMAL SINGH RATHORE
62 240614 ABHISHEK KASHYAP

63 024040 YOGESH GAUR

64 100585 PRATEEK SINGH

65 190342 RAVI SHARMA

66 187952 CHETAN YADAV

67 143485 GURSHARAN PREET SINGH
68 129292 HIMANSU RAI

69 028797 NITISH KUMAR

70 188854 SUMIT DESHWAL
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S.NO. ROLL NO NAME
AIR FORCE ACADEMY

1 149141 AKHIL TIWARI
2 099033 PATHAK CHANDAN RAGHUNATH
CONCLUDED

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NEW DELHI - 110 069 - 4TH DECEMBER,2015/ 13 AGRAHAYANA, SAKA 1937.
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